
 Academic Calendar 
CGC, Landran 

For All Batches (Session: 2024-25)  

Even Semester: 4th (except LEET courses), 6th and 8th 

Sr. No Event 

Date 
Number of 

Working Days 

Dates for:  

 Campus Events 

 Gazetted / 
Management holidays 

From To 

           Classes for the courses in CCP (except 2nd and 4th Sem) will start from Monday, 16/12/2024. 

1. 

Start and 
Finish of Even 

Semester 
 (4th, 6th & 8th 

Sem)  

Thursday 
02-01-2025 

Saturday 
19-04-2025 

68 Teaching Days 
+ 10 MSE Days +5 

Preparatory 
Holidays  

 

2. 
First  

Fortnight 
02-01-2025 18-01-2025 13 

 Saturday (4/1/2025): 
Working Day 

 Monday, 6th Jan, 2025 
(Birthday of Guru Gobind 
Singh Ji):Holiday 

 Saturday (11/1/2025): 
Working Day 

3. 
Second 

Fortnight 
20-01-2025 31-01-2025 11 

 Saturday (25/1/2025): 
Working Day 

 Sunday, 26th Jan, 2025 
(Republic Day):Holiday 

4. 
Third  

Fortnight 
03-02-2025 14-02-2025 10 

 Wednesday, 12th Feb, 
2025 (Birthday of Sri Guru 
Ravidas Ji):Holiday 

 Saturday (8/2/2025): 
Working Day 

5. 
First Mid 
Semester 

Exam 

Monday 
17-02-2025 

Friday 
21-02-2025 

05 days 
 

6. 
Fourth 

Fortnight 
24-02-2025 08-03-2025 10 

 Wednesday, 26th Feb, 
2025 (Maha 
Shivaratri):Holiday 

 Saturday (8/3/2025): 
Working Day 

7. 
Fifth 

Fortnight 
10-03-2025 22-03-2025 10 

 Friday, 14th March, 2025 
(Holi):Holiday 

 Saturday (22/3/2025): 
Working Day 

8. 
Sixth  

Fortnight 
24-03-2025 04-04-2025 9  Idu’l Fitr : Holiday 



 

* End Semester Practical Examination will be conducted and will be notified separately by 

the Examination Branch of the University. 

 

Note:-  

 Major Events Dates: 
1. The Great Indian Book Tour: 7th & 8th February, 2025 
2. National Science Day: 28th February, 2025 
3. Annual Sports Meet: 6th, 7th & 8th March, 2025 

4. Traditional (National) Youth Fest: 17th, 18th & 19th April, 2025 
 

 List of Holidays for the year 2025 yet not released by the PTU. Herein, the 
mentioned holidays in the Academic Calendar are tentative. 
 

 Date for Holiday of Idu’l Fitr will be confirmed later on. 
 

 The number of days falling short of 90 (100 for Pharmacy Courses) should be 

compensated by making Saturdays or other holidays working by the 

Institutions.  

 

 As per IKGPTU letter Reference No. IKGPTU/ACAD/2725 Dated 17/05/2024, 

End Semester Summer Training will be from 1st June 2025 to 13th July 2025. 

 

9. 
Second Mid 

Semester 
Exam 

Monday 
07-04-2025 

Friday 
11-04-2025 

05 days 

 Sunday, 6th April, 2025 
(Ram Navami):Holiday 

10. 
Seventh 

Fortnight 
14-04-2025 19-04-2025 5 

 Monday, 14th April, 2025 
(Birthday of Dr. B.R. 
Ambedkar):Holiday 

 Saturday (19/4/2025): 
Working Day 

11. 
Preparatory 

Holidays 
21-04-2025 25-04-2025   

12. 
End Semester 
Examination* 

28-04-2025 
onwards 

   


